

OSHKOSH CORPORATION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information, contact:

Financial: Patrick Davidson

Senior Vice President, Investor Relations

920.966.5939

Media: Bryan Brandt

Senior Vice President, Chief Marketing Officer

920.966.5982

OSHKOSH CORPORATION TO PRESENT AT JEFFERIES 2019 GLOBAL INDUSTRIALS CONFERENCE

OSHKOSH, Wis. (AUGUST 2, 2019) – Oshkosh Corporation (NYSE:OSK), a leading innovator of mission-critical vehicles and equipment, announced today that it will present at Jefferies 2019 Global Industrials Conference being held in New York, NY on Tuesday, August 6, 2019.

The presentation at Jefferies 2019 Global Industrials Conference is scheduled to start at 11:30 am ET and will be webcast with viewer-controlled slides. To access the webcast, please visit www.oshkoshcorp.com at least 15 minutes prior to the event.

About Oshkosh Corporation

At Oshkosh (NYSE: OSK), we make innovative, mission-critical equipment to help everyday heroes advance communities around the world. Headquartered in Wisconsin, Oshkosh Corporation employs more than 15,000 team members worldwide, all united behind a common cause: to make a difference in people's lives. Oshkosh products can be found in more than 150 countries under the brands of JLG®, Pierce®, Oshkosh® Defense, McNeilus®, IMT®, Frontline™, Jerr-Dan®, Oshkosh® Airport Products, CON-E-CO® and London™. For more information, visit oshkoshcorp.com.

^{*, ™} All brand names referred to in this news release are trademarks of Oshkosh Corporation or its subsidiary companies.